NORTHERN

STATE UNIVERSITY

ENROLLMENT BY GENDER AND ETHNICITY

ETHNICITY
Native American
Asian

Black

Hispanic

Pacific Islander
White

Two or More Races
Non-resident Alien
Unknown

TOTAL

N
51
48
54
117

2,857

91
69
50

3,340

% of Total
1.5%
1.4%
1.6%
3.5%
0.1%
85.5%
2.7%
2.1%
1.5%

Female N
32
37
13
67

0
1,776
54
43
29
2,051

FALL 2021

ENROLLMENT SUMMARY

Online fact sheet version at http://www.northern.edu/academics/institutional-research
Data Source: Fall 2021 student enrollment at census date

% of Total
1.0%
1.1%
0.4%
2.0%
0.0%
53.2%
1.6%
1.3%
0.9%

61.4%

% of Gender Total
1.6%
1.8%
0.6%
3.3%
0.0%
86.6%
2.6%
2.1%
1.4%

ENROLLMENT BY AGE AND GRADUATE/UNDERGRADUATE LEVEL

Age

16 and younger
17 to 23

24 to 29

30 to 35

36 to 65

66 and older
Average Age

FULL-TIME/PART-TIME ENROLLMENTS BY GENDER

1

Undergraduate N

77

2,379

1

63

52
94

2

20.0

Full-time Undergraduate

Full-time Graduate

Part-time Undergraduate

Part-time Graduate

Total Full-time Students
Total Part-time Students

Female
652
25
1,052
322
677
1,374

ACT COMPOSITE SCORES

Classification

National 2018 high-school graduates
NSU full-time freshmen
NSU full-time undergraduates, excluding freshmen

% of Undergrad Total

6.2%
83.0%
5.7%
1.8%
3.3%
0.1%

Male
484
32
679
94
516
773

Avg ACT Composite

Graduate N
0
34
131
92
215

35.8

Total
1,136
57
1,731
416
1,193
2,147

20.6
20.9
225

% of Grad Total

0.0%

7.2%
27.7%
19.5%
45.5%

0.2%

Male N % of Total % of Gender Total
19 0.6% 1.5%
1 0.3% 0.9%
41 1.2% 3.2%
50 1.5% 3.9%

3 0.1% 0.2%
1,081 32.4% 83.9%

37 1.1% 2.9%

26 0.8% 2.0%

21 0.6% 1.6%
1,289 38.6%

UNDERGRADUATE ENROLLMENT
BY HIGH SCHOOL CLASS SIZE

HS Class Size
1 to 49

50 to 99

100 to 199
200 to 499
500 or more
GED

No Info

ENROLLMENT BY RESIDENCE

South Dakota
North Dakota
Minnesota
Other States
Other Countries

Total Number of Distinct States
Total Number of Distinct Countries
Exchange Students

Other Non-Degree-Seeking

International Students

Degree-Seeking International Students

N % of Total
945 28.3%
341 10.2%
317 9.5%

1,076 32.2%

70 2.1%
24 0.7%
567 17.0%

N % of Total
2,675 80.1%
70 2.1%
226 6.8%
300 9.0%
69 2.1%
43
39
13 0.4%
12 0.4%
44 1.3%

ENROLLMENT BY ACADEMIC CLASS AND LEVEL (FTE based on 12 credits for graduate students, 15 credits for undergraduates and specials)

Grade-Level
Freshmen
Sophomores
Juniors
Seniors

UG Specials
Graduate
Total

N
460
265
264
855

1,523

473

3,340

% of Total
13.8%
7.9%
7.9%
10.6%
45.6%
14.2%

FTE
418.2
235.7
243.9
280.5
435.2
136.6

1,750.1

% of FTE Credit Hours | % of Credit Hours | # Pell Recipients

23.9% 6,273.0 24.3% 134

13.5% 3,536.0 13.7% 70

13.9% 3,658.0 14.2% 61

16.0% 4,208.0 16.3% 89

24.9% 6,528.0 25.3% 0

7.8% 1,639.0 6.3% 0
25,842.0 354




